
2009 BankLink National Championships Saturday, 21 February 2009

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 191 Women's Senior Single Scull Gold Time : 7:08 Final

1 20.01 Waitemata 1 (Dominique O'Brien) 5  8:34.56 83.2   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 West End 1 (Hana McEwan) 4  8:42.97 81.8   8.41  +8.41
3 20.03 Auckland 1 (Francie Lawson) 2  8:43.46 81.8   0.49  +8.90
4 20.08 Hawkes Bay 1 (Rebecca Harrison) 3  8:55.20 80.0  11.74 +20.64
5 20.05 Wairau 1 (Sara Hanning) 1  8:56.89 79.7   1.69 +22.33
6 20.07 Wairau 2 (Sara Richardson) 7  9:03.77 78.7   6.88 +29.21
7 20.02 Otago University 1 (Anna Price) 8  9:36.77 74.2  33.00 +62.21

20.04 Otago University 2 (Myrthe Van Dijk) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 192 Women's Club Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 6:11 Final

1 21.11 Timaru 1 (Parker,Zandbergen,Livesey,Roberts) 5  7:26.18 83.2   0.00  +0.00
2 21.09 Invercargill 1 (Flett,Eade,van Rossum,McCulloch) 4  7:29.84 82.5   3.66  +3.66
3 21.03 Cambridge 1 (Bayes,Joblin,Preston,Banks) 6  7:33.56 81.8   3.72  +7.38
4 21.10 Nelson 1 (Martin,Thompson,Borlase,Stuart) 7  7:35.91 81.4   2.35  +9.73
5 21.01 Avon 1 (Laird,Buckley,Smith,Carrell) 2  7:36.58 81.3   0.67 +10.40
6 21.12 Waikato 1 (Ross,O'Kane,Pehi,Boswell) 1  7:45.25 79.7   8.67 +19.07

21.08 Hawkes Bay 1 (Maxwell,Holley*,Green,Thomas) 3 DID NOT FINISH
21.05 Canterbury 1 (Sherlaw,Coates,Post,Drent) 8 DID NOT FINISH

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 193 Men's U 21 Double Scull Gold Time : 6:03 Final

1 22.03 Central RPC 1 (Wells,Manson) 4  7:02.93 85.8   0.00  +0.00
2 22.02 Auckland RPC 1 (Poor,Tripp) 7  7:04.99 85.4   2.06  +2.06
3 22.08 Timaru 1 (Darling,Scott) 5  7:10.39 84.3   5.40  +7.46
4 22.05 North End 1 (Bush,Bond) 3  7:18.58 82.8   8.19 +15.65
5 22.09 Waikato 1 (Glenn,Lobb) 2  7:20.11 82.5   1.53 +17.18
6 22.07 Southern RPC 1 (Glue,Meates) 6  7:32.16 80.3  12.05 +29.23
7 22.01 Aramoho Wanganui 1 (Nyenhuis,Upchurch) 8  7:54.24 76.5  22.08 +51.31

22.10 Waikato RPC 1 (Shaw*,Berry) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 194 Men's Novice Coxed Four Gold Time : 5:59 Final

1 23.12 Whangarei 2 (Crutcher*,Smales,Blomfield,Lash,c:Harold) 5  7:21.67 81.3   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Canterbury 1 (Carding,Farrell,Macky,Dawson,c:Stocker) 3  7:24.44 80.8   2.77  +2.77
3 23.06 Timaru 1 (Askin,Sanderson,Buckingham,Smith,c:Kelly-Smith) 4  7:31.91 79.4   7.47 +10.24
4 23.01 Avon 1 (Davidson,Gear,Jones,Campbell,c:Cotham) 7  7:42.83 77.6  10.92 +21.16
5 23.11 Whangarei 1 (Eady,Lovell,Jongkees*,Widger,c:Laker) 2  7:42.95 77.5   0.12 +21.28
6 23.04 Hamilton 1 (Berg,Matena,McGovern,Taylor,c:Fukuda) 8  7:44.14 77.3   1.19 +22.47
7 23.08 Petone 1 (Andrews,O'Reilly,McCullough,Dickenson,c:Dornon) 1  7:50.46 76.3   6.32 +28.79
8 23.09 Porirua 1 (Savaii,Flett,David,Obrian,c:Walker-Hale) 6  8:27.81 70.7  37.35 +66.14

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 195 Women's U 21 Coxless Four Gold Time : 6:25 Final

1 24.03 Southern RPC 1 (Loe,Reymer,Burnside,Spoors) 4  7:23.69 86.8   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Waikato RPC 1 (Baker,Hoogeveen,Pulford,Travis) 5  7:29.91 85.6   6.22  +6.22
3 24.02 Central RPC 1 (Burson,Matthews,van Velthooven,Thomas) 3  7:35.31 84.6   5.40 +11.62
4 24.01 Bay of Plenty Coast 1 (Boyes,Fensom,Shaw,Dawe) 6  7:54.13 81.2  18.82 +30.44
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 196 Women's Senior Eight Gold Time : 5:55 Final

1
25.05 Nelson 1
(Martin,Fenwick,Miles,Munro,Jones-White,Matheson,Wratten,Bird,c:Hilson) 4  7:07.00 83.1   0.00  +0.00

2
25.06 North Shore 1
(Mabbott,Irwin,Milne,Rowlands,Rowlands,McIntosh,Goodger,Dowden,c:Sandston) 2  7:15.17 81.6   8.17  +8.17

3
25.08 West End 1
(Tiers,Sweetman,Mandeno,Walker,Sutherland,Baker-Burns*,Ormsby,Baker-Burns,c:McGeachie)5  7:22.35 80.3   7.18 +15.35

4
25.04 Counties Manukau 1
(Phipps,French,Cleland,Munroe,Discombe,Bevan,Day,Johnson,c:Hutchinson) 3  7:29.97 78.9   7.62 +22.97

5
25.07 Petone 1
(Keenan,Saunders,Goldsbury,Rowbotham,Legge,Lenihan,Krejcisz,Anderson,c:Yates) 6  7:44.92 76.4  14.95 +37.92

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 197 Men's Senior Eight Gold Time : 5:20 Final

1
26.01 Auckland 1
(Le Grice,Willox,Berka,Barker,McQueen,Twigg,Leydon,Haywood,c:Darby) 5  6:18.09 84.6   0.00  +0.00

2
26.03 Timaru 1
(Ryan,Darling,RUSH,Proudfoot,Burt,Darling,Scott,Proudfoot,c:Fraser) 4  6:22.30 83.7   4.21  +4.21

3
26.02 St Pauls Collegiate 1
(Oliver,Rodwell,Thompson,Morgan,Patterson,Mahon,Kingham,Mason,c:Pavich) 3  6:25.10 83.1   2.80  +7.01

4
26.06 Hamilton/Waikato 1
(Robinson,Muijlwijk,Harker-Ferguson,Williams,Pitcher,Arnold,Cornille,Currie,c:Walling) 6  6:28.59 82.3   3.49 +10.50

5
26.05 Waikato 1
(Annear,Schubert,Burrows,Kibble,Reynolds,McCaig,Sangster,Williams,c:Bond) 2  6:32.92 81.4   4.33 +14.83

6
26.04 Wellington 1
(Chapman*,Lawson,Wightman,Ashby*,Wright,McCarthy,Anderson*,Brocklehurst,c:Cooke-Willis)7  6:37.42 80.5   4.50 +19.33

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 198 Men's Premier Coxless Four Gold Time : 5:41 Final

1 27.04 Southern RPC 1 (Uru,Storey,Trott,Bond) 3  6:13.90 91.2   0.00  +0.00
2 27.05 Southern RPC 2 (Beaumont,Smith,Lassche,Petherick) 1  6:21.20 89.5   7.30  +7.30
3 27.06 Waikato RPC 1 (Payne,Williams,Hammond,Eade) 2  6:22.71 89.1   1.51  +8.81
4 27.02 Central RPC 1 (Seymour,O'Neil,Burson,Carroll) 4  6:24.05 88.8   1.34 +10.15
5 27.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Mamo,Schumacher,Jowitt,Pusinelli) 5  6:33.33 86.7   9.28 +19.43
6 27.03 Central RPC 2 (Paul,Evans,Norling,Patterson) 6  6:33.77 86.6   0.44 +19.87

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 199 Women's U 19 Coxed Four Final

1 30.12 Wairau 1 (MacKenzie,Hammond,Williams,Peter,c:Peter) 4  7:31.69   0.00  +0.00
2 30.04 Canterbury 2 (Wright,Macfarlane,Newman,Storey,c:Turner) 5  7:36.19   4.50  +4.50
3 30.07 Nelson 1 (Martin,Munro,Wratten,Fenwick,c:Hilson) 2  7:42.03   5.84 +10.34
4 30.01 Avon 1 (Cameron,Loe,Westbury,Archibald,c:Bolderston) 6  7:43.86   1.83 +12.17
5 30.08 Nelson 2 (Thompson,Stuart,Miles,Borlase,c:Lawrence) 3  7:53.23   9.37 +21.54
6 30.05 Canterbury 3 (Pilcher,Shields,Watherston,Campbell*,c:Kenny) 8  7:54.59   1.36 +22.90
7 30.06 Counties Manukau 1 (Phipps,Munroe,Cleland,French,c:Hutchinson) 1  8:11.63  17.04 +39.94

30.10 Petone 1 (Krejcisz,Anderson,Legge,Rowbotham,c:McLean) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 200 Men's Club Double Scull Gold Time : 6:03 Final

1 31.33 Wellington 1 (Wendeler,Moreno) 4  6:59.91 86.4   0.00  +0.00
2 31.11 Cure Boating Club 2 (Svoboda,Svoboda) 1  7:01.94 86.0   2.03  +2.03
3 31.07 Clifton 1 (Williams,Montgomerie) 3  7:03.60 85.7   1.66  +3.69
4 31.22 North End 1 (Bush,Bond) 5  7:05.54 85.3   1.94  +5.63
5 31.34 Wellington 2 (Mather,Sele) 7  7:08.52 84.7   2.98  +8.61
6 31.05 Bay of Plenty Coast 1 (Cullum,O'Conner) 2  7:15.98 83.3   7.46 +16.07
7 31.25 Otago 1 (Wilden,Stott) 6  7:16.72 83.1   0.74 +16.81
8 31.27 Otago University 1 (Fauvel,Hanson) 8  7:22.17 82.1   5.45 +22.26
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 201 Men's U 21 Single Scull Gold Time : 6:35 Final

1 32.03 Central RPC 1 (Robbie Manson) 5  7:33.58 87.1   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Henry Poor) 4  7:35.84 86.7   2.26  +2.26
3 32.12 Waikato 1 (Matthew Glenn) 3  7:36.07 86.6   0.23  +2.49
4 32.11 Waihopai 1 (Mark O'Connor) 6  7:40.14 85.8   4.07  +6.56
5 32.10 Southern RPC 1 (Samuel Annen) 2  7:40.53 85.8   0.39  +6.95
6 32.09 Rotorua 1 (Paul Anderson) 1  7:46.91 84.6   6.38 +13.33
7 32.13 Waikato RPC 1 (Michael Berry) 7  7:53.51 83.4   6.60 +19.93
8 32.07 Invercargill 1 (Hayden Cohen) 8  7:55.18 83.1   1.67 +21.60

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 202 Men's Lightweight Pair Gold Time : 6:14 Final

1 33.03 Southern RPC 1 (Beaumont,Petherick) 3  7:05.67 87.9   0.00  +0.00
2 33.01 Central RPC 1 (Norling,Patterson) 4  7:07.91 87.4   2.24  +2.24
3 33.04 Southern RPC 2 (Smith,Lassche) 5  7:19.75 85.0  11.84 +14.08

33.02 Central RPC 2 (Evans,Paul) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 203 Women's U 21 Single Scull Gold Time : 7:08 Final

1 34.04 Waikato RPC 1 (Genevieve Armstrong) 4  8:10.93 87.2   0.00  +0.00
2 34.06 Waikato RPC 3 (Tale Gjortz) 5  8:18.92 85.8   7.99  +7.99
3 34.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Leah Stanley) 8  8:21.32 85.4   2.40 +10.39
4 34.05 Waikato RPC 2 (Lillian Clayton-Greene) 3  8:22.09 85.2   0.77 +11.16
5 34.03 Southern RPC 3 (Elyse Fraser) 2  8:29.56 84.0   7.47 +18.63
6 34.07 Waikato RPC 4 (Sarah Gray) 6  8:33.86 83.3   4.30 +22.93
7 34.02 Southern RPC 2 (Julia Watherston) 7  8:44.99 81.5  11.13 +34.06
8 34.08 Waikato RPC 5 (Rebecca Baker) 1  8:50.74 80.6   5.75 +39.81

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 204 Women's Premier Pair Gold Time : 6:54 Final

1 35.02 Central RPC 1 (Paterson,Scown) 3  7:32.52 91.5   0.00  +0.00
2 35.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Feathery,Tolhurst) 4  7:42.23 89.6   9.71  +9.71
3 35.03 Southern RPC 1 (Loe,Reymer) 2  7:57.21 86.8  14.98 +24.69

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 205 Men's Premier Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Final

1 36.02 Southern RPC 1 (Uru,Trott,Bond,Taylor) 3  6:08.07 91.3   0.00  +0.00
2 36.01 Central RPC 1 (Sullivan,Karena,Nielsen,Grant) 2  6:11.37 90.5   3.30  +3.30
3 36.04 Waikato RPC 1 (Hill,Myers,Murtagh,Lack) 4  6:20.62 88.3   9.25 +12.55

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 206 Women's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time : 6:39 Final

1 37.02 Central RPC 1 (Hammond,Ayling) 4  7:33.15 88.1   0.00  +0.00
2 37.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Edward,Trautvetter) 3  7:36.67 87.4   3.52  +3.52
3 37.05 Southern RPC 1 (French,Strack) 5  7:43.74 86.0   7.07 +10.59
4 37.09 West End 1 (Tiers,Stehlin) 1  8:16.16 80.4  32.42 +43.01
5 37.06 Union 1 (Smith,Clark) 2  8:24.94 79.0   8.78 +51.79

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 207 Men's Senior Single Scull Gold Time : 6:35 Final

1 38.11 Waihopai 1 (Matthew Malcolm) 5  7:33.68 87.1   0.00  +0.00
2 38.07 Hawkes Bay 1 (Michael Harrison) 4  7:38.47 86.2   4.79  +4.79
3 38.03 Cambridge 1 (Matthew Kavanagh) 7  7:40.01 85.9   1.54  +6.33
4 38.10 Nelson 1 (Matthew Adam) 3  7:42.82 85.3   2.81  +9.14
5 38.08 Hawkes Bay 2 (Cameron Smith) 6  7:42.96 85.3   0.14  +9.28
6 38.05 Canterbury 1 (Timothy McDonald) 2  7:49.77 84.1   6.81 +16.09
7 38.12 West End 1 (Daniel Hayman) 8  7:52.19 83.7   2.42 +18.51
8 38.09 Hawkes Bay 3 (Ben Bullock) 1  8:03.27 81.7  11.08 +29.59
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 208 Men's Club Eight Gold Time : 5:20 Final

1
39.04 Waihopai 1
(Pascoe,Barnsdale,Holden,Lamb,Lilley,O'Connor,O'Connor,Behrent,c:Bunting) 5  6:12.17 86.0   0.00  +0.00

2
39.02 Cure Boating Club 1
(Waters,Pascoe,Taylor,Kennedy,Svoboda,Kennedy,Paterson,Svoboda,c:Cowles) 1  6:16.38 85.0   4.21  +4.21

3
39.01 Auckland/West End 1
(Malpas,Watt,Vollrath,Wellacott,Walker,Berka,Willox,Schubert,c:McGeachie) 3  6:17.58 84.8   1.20  +5.41

4
39.06 Wellington 1
(Wendeler,Lawson,Wightman,Sele,Wright,McCarthy,Moreno,Brocklehurst,c:Cooke-Willis) 4  6:17.64 84.7   0.06  +5.47

5
39.07 Canterbury/Avon 1
(Stainton,Keys,Glassey,Dixon,Keys,Scott,Wallace,Gordon,c:Cotham) 2  6:19.94 84.2   2.30  +7.77

6
39.03 St Pauls Collegiate 1
(Oliver,Rodwell,Thompson,Morgan,Patterson,Mahon,Kingham,Mason,c:Pavich) 7  6:20.15 84.2   0.21  +7.98

7
39.05 Waikato 1
(Annear,Schubert,Burrows,Kibble,Reynolds,McCaig,Sangster,Williams,c:Shepherd) 6  6:27.87 82.5   7.72 +15.70

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 209 Women's U 21 Pair Gold Time : 6:54 Final

1 40.06 Waikato RPC 1 (Hoogeveen,Clayton-Greene) 3  7:53.42 87.4   0.00  +0.00
2 40.04 Southern RPC 2 (Burnside,Spoors) 4  7:53.93 87.4   0.51  +0.51
3 40.05 Southern RPC 3 (Spiers,Dawson) 5  7:58.45 86.5   4.52  +5.03
4 40.01 Central RPC 1 (Burson,Thomas) 6  8:05.03 85.4   6.58 +11.61

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 210 Men's U 21 Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Final

1 41.02 Timaru 1 (Proudfoot,Burt,Darling,Scott) 4  6:25.45 87.2   0.00  +0.00
2 41.01 Rotorua Composite 1 (Blackwell,Dawe,Anderson,Flight) 5  6:30.30 86.1   4.85  +4.85
3 41.04 Waikato 1 (Williams,Harker-Ferguson,Lobb,Glenn) 6  6:31.28 85.9   0.98  +5.83
4 41.03 Union 1 (Stewart,Smith,Kluts,Flannery) 3  6:40.78 83.8   9.50 +15.33

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 211 Women's Premier Single Scull Gold Time : 7:08 Final

1 42.02 Auckland RPC 1 (Emma Twigg) 4  7:45.90 91.9   0.00  +0.00
2 42.10 Waikato RPC 2 (Jaime Nielsen) 3  7:54.39 90.2   8.49  +8.49
3 42.09 Waikato RPC 1 (Paula Twining) 2  7:59.88 89.2   5.49 +13.98
4 42.11 Waikato RPC 3 (Odette Sceats) 5  8:03.68 88.5   3.80 +17.78
5 42.13 Waikato RPC 5 (Tale Gjortz) 1  8:16.48 86.2  12.80 +30.58
6 42.07 Southern RPC 1 (Sarah Barnes) 6  8:19.67 85.7   3.19 +33.77

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 212 Women's Club Coxed Four Final

1 43.09 Nelson 1 (Martin,Tuck,Miles,Borlase,c:Hilson) 4  7:34.78   0.00  +0.00
2 43.12 Otago University 1 (Price,Lindley,Bourke,Grundy,c:Moore) 3  7:39.14   4.36  +4.36
3 43.15 Timaru 1 (Parker,Zandbergen,Roberts,Bruce,c:Fraser) 5  7:41.21   2.07  +6.43
4 43.11 North Shore 1 (Goodger,Dowden,Rowlands,Rowlands,c:Sandston) 6  7:46.79   5.58 +12.01
5 43.16 Wellington 1 (Waddington,Harris,Bruce,Baker,c:Vluggen) 8  7:50.79   4.00 +16.01
6 43.07 Hamilton 1 (Dymock,Jackson,Jaques,Mace,c:West) 2  7:55.04   4.25 +20.26
7 43.13 Petone 1 (Krejcisz,Anderson,Legge,Rowbotham,c:McLean) 7  7:55.78   0.74 +21.00
8 43.10 Nelson 2 (Persico,Fenwick,Thompson,Stuart,c:Lawrence) 1  8:03.21   7.43 +28.43

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 213 Women's Senior Coxless Four Gold Time : 6:25 Final

1 44.02 Cambridge 1 (Spencer,Joblin,Preston,Banks) 5  7:16.07 88.3   0.00  +0.00
2 44.04 Nelson 1 (Matheson,Jones-White,Wratten,Bird) 4  7:19.92 87.5   3.85  +3.85
3 44.06 West End 1 (Walker,Ormsby,Baker-Burns,Sutherland) 6  7:22.92 86.9   3.00  +6.85
4 44.01 Bay of Plenty Coast 1 (Dawe,Shaw,Fensom,Boyes) 3  7:24.76 86.6   1.84  +8.69
5 44.03 Counties Manukau 1 (Day,Bevan,Discombe,Johnson) 2  7:41.13 83.5  16.37 +25.06
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 214 Men's Premier Coxed Four Gold Time : 5:59 Final

1 45.03 Waikato 1 (Williams*,Murray,Watson,Cleland,c:Cameron) 3  6:21.17 94.2   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 Wairau 1 (Wright,Cottle,O'Neil,Hellstrom,c:Sloan) 2  6:29.95 92.1   8.78  +8.78

45.01 Avon 1 (Bonisch,Spencer,Caldwell,Brook,c:Heveldt) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 215 Women's U 21 Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 6:11 Final

1 46.05 Waikato RPC 1 (Barkla,Pulford,Fischer,Travis) 3  6:59.69 88.4   0.00  +0.00
2 46.01 Southern RPC 1 (Watherston,Dawson,Spiers,Fraser) 6  7:09.63 86.4   9.94  +9.94
3 46.02 Central RPC 1 (MacLeod,Rodie,van Velthooven,Tester) 5  7:11.91 85.9   2.28 +12.22
4 46.04 Waihopai 1 (Williams,Behrent,Owen,Russell) 2  7:23.42 83.7  11.51 +23.73
5 46.06 Wairau 1 (Watts,Bishell,Williams,Peter) 4  7:44.25 79.9  20.83 +44.56
6 46.07 Wairau 2 (Cook,MacDonald,McArtney,Williams) 7  7:58.94 77.5  14.69 +59.25

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 216 Men's U 19 Coxed Four Gold Time : 5:59 Final

1 47.07 Waikato 1 (Ross,Stroud,Macky,Kirkham,c:Shepherd) 5  6:38.64 90.1   0.00  +0.00
2 47.04 Hawkes Bay 1 (Barr,McLeod,Kittow,Thomas,c:Simmons) 7  6:39.73 89.8   1.09  +1.09
3 47.06 Tauranga 1 (Reily-Simmons,Lintott,Hatton,Wills,c:Scott) 1  6:54.16 86.7  14.43 +15.52
4 47.01 Avon 1 (Stuart,Killick,King,Crosbie,c:Coslett) 4  7:00.10 85.5   5.94 +21.46
5 47.05 North End 1 (Gold,James,Latta,Mears,c:Woodhead) 2  7:00.48 85.4   0.38 +21.84
6 47.03 Avon 3 (Donnelly,Barakaukas,Hudson,Houghton,c:Maher) 3  7:04.65 84.5   4.17 +26.01
7 47.02 Avon 2 (McNeill,Auwerda,Lawrence,Kimber,c:Hasson) 6  7:12.17 83.1   7.52 +33.53

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 217 Women's Club Double Scull Gold Time : 6:39 Final

1 48.22 Otago 1 (Brownstein,Perrie) 5  7:39.30 86.9   0.00  +0.00
2 48.17 Invercargill 1 (Eade,Flett) 3  7:41.78 86.4   2.48  +2.48
3 48.14 Hawkes Bay 2 (Holley,Holley) 4  7:42.71 86.2   0.93  +3.41
4 48.20 North End 1 (MacDonald,O'Connell) 7  7:42.84 86.2   0.13  +3.54
5 48.31 Wanaka 1 (Bruce,Galloway) 1  7:50.00 84.9   7.16 +10.70
6 48.13 Hawkes Bay 1 (Critchley,Fuller) 6  7:51.52 84.6   1.52 +12.22
7 48.35 Whakatane 1 (Farrell,Johnstone) 8  8:05.17 82.2  13.65 +25.87
8 48.25 Timaru 1 (Roberts,Parker) 2  8:06.53 82.0   1.36 +27.23

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 218 Women's Novice Eight Gold Time : 5:55 Final

1
49.02 Canterbury 1
(Stephen,Blythe,Rimmer,Rolston,Husunu,Post,Williams,Fahrenschon,c:D'ath) 4  7:10.83 82.4   0.00  +0.00

2
49.03 Hamilton 1
(Burrough,Summers,Tyrrell,Stuart-Jones,Easton,Harker-Ferguson,McDonald,Makianu,c:Cook) 5  7:19.10 80.8   8.27  +8.27

3
49.05 Star Boating Club 1
(Gilbert-Milne*,Ashley,Blackmore,Khytko,Popovich,Wilson,Milne,Barnett,c:Galuszka) 1  7:30.20 78.9  11.10 +19.37

4
49.04 Petone 1
(Whitaker,Billingham,Cummings,Henning,O'Reilly,Wright,Yates,Adams,c:McLean) 3  7:34.10 78.2   3.90 +23.27

5
49.07 West End 1
(Pacey,Penney,Argent,O'Connell,Jones,James,Peckham,Pacey,c:Laker) 2  7:35.79 77.9   1.69 +24.96

6
49.06 Wellington 1
(Lane,Vaney,Williams,Robson,Langtry,Hutchison,Fergus,Hilhorst,c:Vluggen) 6  7:37.69 77.6   1.90 +26.86

7
49.01 Auckland 1
(Ulama,DeLong,McLeod,Olsen-Lundh,Lindsay,STEWART,O'Loughlin,Gordon,c:Lindsay) 7  7:49.76 75.6  12.07 +38.93

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 219 Women's Premier Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 6:11 Final

1 50.03 Auckland RPC 1 (Tolhurst,Twigg,Feathery,Gilbert) 2  6:44.06 91.8   0.00  +0.00
2 50.02 Waikato RPC 1 (Armstrong,Nielsen,Twining,Sceats) 3  6:45.53 91.5   1.47  +1.47
3 50.04 Invercargill 1 (Flett,Eade,van Rossum,McCulloch) 4  7:28.30 82.8  42.77 +44.24
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 220 Men's Premier Single Scull Gold Time : 6:35 Final

1 51.01 Auckland RPC 1 (Mahe Drysdale) 4  6:47.32 97.0   0.00  +0.00
2 51.13 Waikato RPC 1 (Rob Waddell) 3  6:52.65 95.7   5.33  +5.33
3 51.08 Southern RPC 2 (Peter Taylor) 6  7:00.58 93.9   7.93 +13.26
4 51.02 Central RPC 1 (Joseph Sullivan) 5  7:10.74 91.7  10.16 +23.42
5 51.07 Southern RPC 1 (Nathan Cohen) 2  7:31.06 87.6  20.32 +43.74
6 51.09 Southern RPC 3 (Storm Uru) 1  7:34.36 86.9   3.30 +47.04

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 221 Men's Senior Coxless Four Gold Time : 5:41 Final

1 52.03 Nelson 1 (Marais,Alexander,Adam,Jones) 2  6:19.67 89.8   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Avon 1 (Bonisch,Spencer,Brook,Caldwell) 4  6:21.05 89.5   1.38  +1.38
3 52.01 Auckland 1 (Le Grice,Barker,McQueen,Twigg) 3  6:21.78 89.3   0.73  +2.11
4 52.04 Hamilton 1 (Cornille,Arnold,Pitcher,Currie) 5  6:30.86 87.2   9.08 +11.19
5 52.06 West End 1 (Malpas,Watt,Wellacott,Vollrath) 6  6:35.36 86.3   4.50 +15.69
6 52.05 Wellington 1 (Chapman,Ashby,Wightman,Lawson) 1  6:53.22 82.5  17.86 +33.55

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 222 Women's U 19 Double Scull Gold Time : 6:39 Final

1 53.17 Wairau 1 (Hammond,MacKenzie) 7  7:34.91 87.7   0.00  +0.00
2 53.13 Timaru 1 (Zandbergen,Livesey) 2  7:38.76 87.0   3.85  +3.85
3 53.06 Hawkes Bay 1 (Holley,Holley) 3  7:39.23 86.9   0.47  +4.32
4 53.16 Waihopai 1 (Owen,Russell) 4  7:41.88 86.4   2.65  +6.97
5 53.03 Canterbury 1 (Keys,Duggan) 8  7:45.46 85.7   3.58 +10.55
6 53.02 Cambridge 1 (Bayes,Banks) 1  7:51.70 84.6   6.24 +16.79
7 53.10 Nelson 3 (Tuck*,Fenwick) 6  8:09.09 81.6  17.39 +34.18

53.08 Nelson 1 (Bird*,Fenwick) 5 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 223 Men's Club Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Final

1 54.12 Timaru 1 (Ryan,RUSH,Darling,Proudfoot) 6  6:18.03 88.9   0.00  +0.00
2 54.15 Wellington 1 (Wendeler,Sele,Mather*,Moreno) 4  6:18.41 88.8   0.38  +0.38
3 54.02 Rotorua Composite 1 (Reily-Simmons,Dawe,O'Conner,Flight) 5  6:24.46 87.4   6.05  +6.43
4 54.04 Clifton 1 (Montgomerie,Williams,Quilter,Berghan) 2  6:26.10 87.0   1.64  +8.07
5 54.03 Bay Plenty Coast/Tauran… 2 (Wills,Hatton,Lintott,Webster) 3  6:29.38 86.3   3.28 +11.35
6 54.06 Cure Boating Club 1 (Pascoe,Kennedy,Svoboda,Svoboda) 7  6:32.66 85.6   3.28 +14.63
7 54.08 Hawkes Bay 1 (McLeod,Bartlett,Sutherland,Alexander) 8  6:33.27 85.4   0.61 +15.24
8 54.11 Otago 1 (Sweetman,Gardner,Wilden,Stott) 1  6:36.66 84.7   3.39 +18.63

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 224 Men's Novice Eight Gold Time : 5:20 Final

1
55.06 Whangarei 1
(Eady,Lovell,Crutcher,Widger,Jongkees,Smales,Blomfield,Lash,c:Harold) 4  6:23.43 83.5   0.00  +0.00

2
55.02 Canterbury 1
(Chu,Qu,Phillips,Foster,Carding,Farrell,Macky,Dawson,c:Stocker) 5  6:25.57 83.0   2.14  +2.14

3
55.01 Avon 1
(Douglas-Clifford,O'Dowd,Crozier,Fisher,Davidson,Gear,Jones,Campbell,c:Cotham) 6  6:26.77 82.7   1.20  +3.34

4
55.04 Timaru 1
(Innes,Clapham,Hill,Lorimer,Buckingham,Sanderson,Askin,Smith,c:Kelly-Smith) 2  6:28.00 82.5   1.23  +4.57

5
55.05 Porirua/Petone 1
(McCullough,O'Reilly,Andrews,Dickenson,Savaii,Flett,David,Obrian,c:Dornon) 3  6:35.03 81.0   7.03 +11.60

6
55.03 Hamilton 1
(Fisher,Hallett,Simpson,Stover,Berg,Matena,McGovern,Taylor,c:Fukuda) 7  6:44.56 79.1   9.53 +21.13
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 225 Men's Senior Double Scull Gold Time : 6:03 Final

1 56.06 Hawkes Bay 1 (Smith,Harrison) 5  6:38.27 91.1   0.00  +0.00
2 56.09 Timaru 1 (Darling,Scott) 4  6:40.78 90.6   2.51  +2.51
3 56.10 Waihopai 1 (O'Connor,Malcolm) 3  6:42.48 90.2   1.70  +4.21
4 56.01 Aramoho Wanganui 1 (Brider,Johnson) 1  6:55.35 87.4  12.87 +17.08
5 56.05 Awarua 1 (Russell,Black) 6  6:58.71 86.7   3.36 +20.44
6 56.11 West End 1 (Hawthorne,Hayman) 8  7:02.35 85.9   3.64 +24.08
7 56.02 Auckland 1 (Leydon,Haywood) 7  7:07.03 85.0   4.68 +28.76

56.07 Nelson 1 (Alexander*,Adam) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 226 Women's U 21 Eight Gold Time : 5:55 Final

1
57.06 Waikato RPC 1
(Gray,Barkla,Fischer,Baker,Hoogeveen,Clayton-Greene,Pulford,Travis,c:Alexander) 5  6:28.51 91.4   0.00  +0.00

2
57.05 Southern RPC 1
(Fraser,Dawson,Spiers,Reymer,Loe,Spoors,Burnside,Watherston,c:McLernon) 6  6:28.83 91.3   0.32  +0.32

3
57.04 Nelson 1
(Martin,Fenwick,Miles,Munro,Jones-White,Matheson,Wratten,Bird,c:Hilson) 2  6:34.43 90.0   5.60  +5.92

4
57.02 Canterbury 1
(Shields,Pilcher,Newman,Watherston,Wright,Macfarlane,Montgomery,Storey,c:Turner) 3  6:42.06 88.3   7.63 +13.55

5
57.03 Central RPC 1
(van Velthooven,Goss,MacLeod,Rodie,Burson,Matthews,Tester,Thomas,c:Dessoulavy) 8  6:44.65 87.7   2.59 +16.14

6
57.07 Wairau 1
(McAlpine,Watts,Newsham,Bishell,Hammond,Williams,MacKenzie,Peter,c:Peter) 4  6:48.80 86.8   4.15 +20.29

7
57.01 Avon 1
(Tomkins,Archibald,Cameron,Loe,Westbury,Costello,Robilliard,Best,c:Bolderston) 7  6:52.97 86.0   4.17 +24.46
57.08 Counties Manukau 1
(Phipps,French,Cleland,Munroe,Discombe,Bevan,Day,Johnson,c:Hutchinson) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 227 Men's U 21 Eight Gold Time : 5:20 Final

1
58.04 Waikato RPC 1
(Lynton,Berry,Sherman,Wehr-Candler,Healey,Oberlin-Brown*,Pehi,Shaw,c:Cameron) 5  5:46.41 92.4   0.00  +0.00

2
58.01 Auckland RPC 1
(Kember,Campbell,Hale,Mabbott,Arms,Harrison,Solomon,Kitchin,c:McGeachie) 6  5:54.73 90.2   8.32  +8.32

3
58.03 Waikato 1
(Annear,McCaig,Reynolds,Kirkham,Stroud,Ross,Macky,Williams,c:Bond) 3  6:02.20 88.3   7.47 +15.79

4
58.02 St Pauls Collegiate 1
(Oliver,Rodwell,Thompson,Morgan,Patterson,Mahon,Kingham,Mason,c:Pavich) 4  6:11.87 86.1   9.67 +25.46

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 228 Men's Lightweight Double Scull Gold Time : 6:03 Final

1 59.06 Southern RPC 1 (Uru,Taylor) 3  6:22.26 95.0   0.00  +0.00
2 59.02 Central RPC 1 (Paul,Grant) 4  6:37.23 91.4  14.97 +14.97
3 59.03 Central RPC 2 (Evans,Sharp) 2  6:55.36 87.4  18.13 +33.10
4 59.04 Hawkes Bay 1 (Sutherland,Alexander) 1  7:06.04 85.2  10.68 +43.78
5 59.05 Port Chalmers United 1 (Goldsmith,Sims) 5  7:07.33 84.9   1.29 +45.07

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 229 Women's Senior Coxless Quad Scull Gold Time : 6:11 Final

1 60.05 West End 1 (Tiers,McEwan,Ormsby,Sutherland) 4  6:59.75 88.4   0.00  +0.00
2 60.03 Hawkes Bay 1 (Maxwell,Fougere*,Green,Thomas) 3  7:18.82 84.5  19.07 +19.07
3 60.01 Cambridge 1 (Laird,Spencer,Preston,Banks) 5  9:38.05 64.2 139.23 +158.3

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 230 Men's U 19 Double Scull Gold Time : 6:03 Final

1 61.22 Rotorua 1 (Anderson,Flight) 4  6:45.88 89.4   0.00  +0.00
2 61.13 Hawkes Bay 1 (Barr,Thomas) 5  6:49.30 88.7   3.42  +3.42
3 61.02 Avon 1 (King*,Crosbie) 3  6:50.87 88.3   1.57  +4.99
4 61.17 Invercargill 1 (Cohen,Bekhuis) 1  6:55.14 87.4   4.27  +9.26
5 61.27 Union 1 (Stewart,Flannery) 8  6:59.67 86.5   4.53 +13.79
6 61.21 Otago University 1 (Harvey,Hanson) 6  7:01.08 86.2   1.41 +15.20
7 61.24 Timaru 1 (Proudfoot,Burt) 7  7:01.85 86.0   0.77 +15.97
8 61.26 Timaru 3 (Darling,RUSH) 2  7:16.92 83.1  15.07 +31.04

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 231 Men's Adaptive Single Scull Final

1 66.01 Union 1 (Robin Tinga) 2  5:27.70   0.00  +0.00
2 66.02 Union 2 (Grant Cleland) 3  6:20.39  52.69 +52.69

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 232 Women's Club Eight Gold Time : 5:55 Final

1
62.06 Nelson 1
(Fry,Thompson,Thompson,Tuck,Miles,Stuart,Martin,Borlase,c:Lawrence) 4  6:47.49 87.1   0.00  +0.00

2
62.07 North Shore 1
(Mabbott,Irwin,Milne,Rowlands,Rowlands,McIntosh,Goodger,Dowden,c:Sandston) 6  6:50.12 86.6   2.63  +2.63

3
62.02 Bay Plenty Coast Comp. 1
(Boyes,Vant Leven,Ryburn,Johnson,Fensom,Shaw,Farrell,Dawe,c:Scott) 3  6:51.37 86.3   1.25  +3.88

4
62.01 Avon 1
(Buckeridge,Laird,Smith,Gwillim,Smith,Buckley,Leggott,Carrell,c:Cotham) 5  6:58.57 84.8   7.20 +11.08

5
62.05 Hamilton 1
(MacFarlane,Smith,Ria,Jackson,Jaques,Lawrence,Dymock,Mace,c:West) 2  7:01.72 84.2   3.15 +14.23

6
62.10 Waikato/Hamilton 1
(Ross,O'Kane,Robinson,Clifford-Marsh,Hogan,Gray,Pehi,Boswell,c:Shepherd) 1  7:04.63 83.6   2.91 +17.14

7
62.03 Canterbury 1
(Rimmer,Sherlaw,Williams*,Post,Post,Coates,Drent,Fahrenschon,c:D'ath) 7  7:08.49 82.8   3.86 +21.00

8
62.08 Petone 1
(Keenan,Saunders,Goldsbury,Rowbotham,Legge,Lenihan,Krejcisz,Anderson,c:Yates) 8  7:14.93 81.6   6.44 +27.44

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 233 Women's Premier Eight Gold Time : 5:55 Final

1
63.02 Central RPC 1
(Burson,Ayling,Trappitt,Hudson,Reymer,Austin,Paterson,Scown,c:Dessoulavy) 3  6:16.64 94.3   0.00  +0.00

2
63.01 Auckland RPC 1
(Stanley,Halley,Trautvetter,Edward,Twigg,Gilbert,Feathery,Tolhurst,c:Tolhurst) 2  6:28.27 91.4  11.63 +11.63

3
63.05 Waikato RPC 1
(Baker,Clayton-Greene,Hoogeveen,Nielsen,Sceats,Twining,Pulford,Travis,c:Alexander) 5  6:33.16 90.3   4.89 +16.52

4
63.03 Nelson Composite 1
(Lawson*,Fenwick,Hanning*,Munro,Jones-White,Matheson,Wratten,Bird,c:Hilson) 1  6:41.82 88.3   8.66 +25.18
63.04 Southern RPC 1
(Fraser,Dawson,Spiers,Reymer,Loe,Spoors,Burnside,Watherston,c:McLernon) 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m % Margins
Race 234 Men's Premier Eight Gold Time : 5:20 Final

1
64.05 Southern RPC 1
(Beaumont,Smith,Uru,Storey,Trott,Bond,Lassche,Petherick,c:Heveldt) 3  5:33.13 96.1   0.00  +0.00

2
64.03 Central RPC 1
(Burson,Benny,Seymour,Wright,Hellstrom,O'Neil,Cottle,Carroll,c:Sloan) 2  5:36.01 95.2   2.88  +2.88

3
64.06 Waikato RPC 1
(Payne,Williams,Cleland,Ross*,Murray,Watson,Hammond,Eade,c:Cameron) 4  5:36.18 95.2   0.17  +3.05

4
64.02 Auckland RPC 1
(Tripp,Harrison,Jowitt,Poor,Drysdale,Schumacher,Pusinelli,Mamo,c:Simmons) 5  5:41.52 93.7   5.34  +8.39

5
64.04 Central RPC 2
(Evans*,MacDuff,Karena,Sullivan,Nielsen,Manson,Norling,Patterson,c:Peter) 1  5:53.10 90.6  11.58 +19.97

6
64.07 Waikato RPC 2
(Berry*,Shaw*,Sherman,Wehr-Candler,Healey,Lewis,Lynton,Pehi*,c:Pavich) 6  5:59.69 89.0   6.59 +26.56

*substitute


